Form code: MED 2101.DEU Revision: 2025-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 2
EC-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
(MODULE B)
Certificate no.:
MEDB0000441
Revision no.:
4
Application of: Directive 2014/90/EU of 23 July 2014 on marine equipment (MED). This Certificate is issued by DNV SE

4
The X- and S-Band Radar upmast versions type HLD-RADAR900/HLD-RADAR900C/HLD-RADAR900S comprises of:
No. Designation Type Designation
1 Transceiver Units
Radar Antenna
Radar Transceiver
One or more units
as defined in separate certificate*)
as defined in separate certificate*)
2 Main Processing Units
Display Electronics
as defined in separate certificate*)
3 Display Units 250mm
(for Radar CAT 2 & ECDIS,
alternatively)
as defined in separate certificate*)
4 Display Units 320mm
(for Radar CAT 1 & ECDIS
alternatively)
as defined in separate certificate*)
5 Operator Units
(alternatively)
as defined in separate certificate*)
6 Sensor Interfaces
(alternatively)
as defined in separate certificate*)
7 Network Switches
(alternatively)
as defined in separate certificate*)
8 Optional Components as defined in separate certificate*)
Software:
No. Designation Version no.
1 Application software V2.0.x with x ≥ 22597 for magnetron radar transceivers and
V2.0.x with x ≥ 23301 for solid state radar transceivers
2 Operating system of Display
Electronics
Microsoft Windows 7 SP1 or
Ubuntu 20.04
  Operating system version numbers as defined in separate certificate*)